the benefit of the Parties, the Settling Party' s police department and their predecessors and

successors. 

SECTION II. PAYMENT OF CASH

2.0 No later than 30 days from the Effective Date, Settling Party shall make a

payment of Twenty One Thousand Eight Hundred Eighteen Dollars ($21, 818) by wire transfer

with instructions to be provided by Greenberg Glusker upon request), or by delivery of a

check to the office of Greenberg Glusker at 1900 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 2100, Los

Angeles, CA 90067, payable to Greenberg Glusker Fields Claman & Machtinger LLP Client